70263

OU UP\$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Bohn	05/15/1998
Karl Theodor Kraemer	05/18/1998
Astrid Markus	05/20/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	D-65926 Frankfurt am Main	
City:	Germany	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7026337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-889-8316

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald G. Ort

Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USDE96/F256 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 1

source=USDE96-F256 US Executed Assignment from Inventors to Hoechst Aktien #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0142

PATENT

Date: REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Manfred BOHN, Schweriner Weg 10, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Karl Theodor KRAEMER, Im Buchenhain 37, 63225 Langen, Germany
- 3) Dr. Astrid MARKUS, Sulzbacher Straße 6, 65835 Liederbach, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

filed:

entitled: Antimycotic agents having high active compound release

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st: Ma fru Len	Date: May 15, 1998
2nd: Vel Theoder Value	Date: 44 18 , 1998
3rd: Asmid Cooking	Date: 17ay 20 1998
4th:	Date:
5th:	Date: